Page  1 of 15
Document No. 70-0049-02   │ www.psemi.com ©2005 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Peregrine’s PE3335 is a high performance integer-N PLL
capable of frequency synthesis up to 3000 MHz.  The
superior phase noise performance of the PE3335 makes it
ideal for applications such as LMDS / MMDS / WLL
basestations and demanding terrestrial systems.
The PE3335 features a 10/11 dual modulus prescaler,

Figure 7. Package Drawing
44-lead PLCC
Table 10. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
3335-21 PE3335  PE3335-44PLCC-27A 44-lead PLCC 27 units / Tube
3335-22 PE3335  PE3335-44PLCC-500C 44-lead PLCC 500 units / T&R
3335-23 PE3335  PE3335-48QFN 7x7 mm-52A 48-lead QFN 52 units / Tube
3335-24 PE3335  PE3335-48QFN 7x7 mm-2000C 48-lead QFN 2000 units / T&R
3335-00 PE3335EK  PE3335-44PLCC-EVAL KIT  Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
3335-01 PE3335EK  PE3335-48QFN 7x7 mm-EK  Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
DETAIL
SURFACE
R0.025